Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 

(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand 

Notice dated 28.08.2025 calling upon the borrower Mr. Vitthal Mahadev Sankpal &Mrs 

Jayashri Vitthal Sankpalto repay the amount mentioned in the notice Rs. 1594098.00 

(Rupees Fifteen Lacs Ninety Four Thousand Ninety Eight Only) less recovery, 

together with further/future interest @ 15% with monthly rest w.e.f 28.08.2025 and 

incidental expenses, costs & charges etc. incurred and to be incurred within 60 days 

from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The borrower/mortgagor/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby

[...]

The Borrowers/Mortgagor/Guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby 

cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be 

subject to the charge of the Bank of Baroda, Panvel Branch for an amount of being 

Rs. 1594098.00 (Rupees Fifteen Lacs Ninety Four Thousand ninety Eight Only) 

plus interest & other charges thereon. 

The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 

of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

Description of the Inmovable Property 

Flat No.

[...]

under Section 13(12) read. with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) 

Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 01.08.2024 calling upon the 

barrower Mr. Kirit Rameshchandra Mehta lo repay the amount mantionad in 

ihe notice being Rs. 3,48.867.98 (Three Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Eight 

Hundred Sixty Seven and Ninety Eight Paise only) within 60 days from the 

date of receipt of the said notica 

The borawer having failed ta repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 

borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has faken possession

[...]

this 10th day of the November year 2025, 
The barrewers in particular and the public In general is hereby cautionad not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of the Bhuleshwar Mumbai Branch for an amount of Rs. 3,48 867.98 
(Three Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Seven and Ninety 
Eight Paise only)and interast thareon 

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13o0f 

theAct, in respect of time availabie to the borrower toredeem the secured assels 

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY:;